SEIRYUKAI EUROPE

MENKYO KAIDEN

KRIEGER Pascal 1998 SODERKVIST Michael 2020
COLLIARD Michel 2011 HAMEL Jean-Claude 2022
DUCRET Michel 2011 TRAINELLI Lorenzo 2022
DIECI Serge 2011 GALLEY Yves 2023
ROBERT Alain (1) 2013 VALLUZZI Maria Rosa 2025
BORONDO Vicente (T) 2016 ORTH Patrik 2025
TACHE Gilles 2018

HORS/OUTSIDE EUROPE

BIERI Larry (USA) 2015 POULOS Andrew (Australie) 2018
SEOW Johnny (Malaisie) 2015 HENRY Glen (Australie) 2018
MALONEY Paul (Australie) 2018

GOMOKUROKU
RAIJI Jaff 2014 PAHUD Jean-Pierre 2022
CREUZET Sylvain 2017 MARTIN Jean-Louis 2025
SHOMOKUROKU
ZAHND Vincent 2004 GIL IBANEZ Pedro Damian 2022
PRASEK Brigitte 2006 KATONA Jozsef 2022
BALLY Jacques 2017 PILLET Jean-Jérome 2023
ROMANAZZI Daniele 2020 ELANDALOUSSI Claude 2023
YO Gaby 2020 PONSOT Marie 2024
ORSINI Marie-Ange 2020 PONSOT Jacky 2024
KOPYTKO Nathalie 2020 DVORAK Zdenek 2025
PETRIS Loris 2020 MEZEI Geza 2025
SCHWERZEL Jeffrey 2020 BERNEY Raphaél 2025
PEREZ LOPEZ Fernando 2021 BENISCHEK Robert 2026
LATASA ECHANIZ José Luis 2021 VACATOVA Renata 2026
ZANDT Christiaan 2022 GOMEZ PAJARES Fernando 2026
POST Jan Gerrit 2022 ARCAS GARCIA Didac 2026
OKU IRI

KRAUS Georges (1) 2001 CORPATAUX Séverin 2013
WENDEROTH Matthias 2001 BOCK Kerstin 2014
VAN AMERSFOORT Peter 2002 MARTIG Charles 2014
LUSCHER Daniel 2002 SAITTO Mario 2015
BONNEAU Jean-Luc 2004 ROSSETTO Dominique 2015
WAGENMANN Géraldine 2004 GIRARDIN Luc 2015
TOPLITZER Martin 2004 KNOBLOCH Andreas 2015
BJARTA Anna 2012 FAATZ Elke 2015
BOISSON Maurice (1) 2012 CAILLEUX Daniel 2015
CASARINI Giulio 2012 STEMMERIK Rob 2017




SEMPE Maryvonne
MASSON Corine
PAYEUR Gérard
DORLEANS Edmée
MATHIEU Sébastien
ETTER René

MC WILLIAMS John
QUAGLIA Luc

POLI Stefano
MERONI Barbara (1)

2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2022

RUIZ Jean Pierre
DUVERNEY Claude
IANNELLI Roberto
SCHMIDT Hilde
TORFJALL Tim
MEIJER Paul (1)
BISSLER Thierry
PISARENKO Mikhail
GEISER Uwe

DIAZ Javier

2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2026
2026
2026



